
redilock diamond quick selection guide

wild
rhino

rhino II

rhino III
yellow

wild
zebra

purple
wild
zebra

grey
wild

zebra

round

quick start

cobra
Orange
double
arrow

Orange
single
arrow

yellow
double
arrow

yellow
double

ZED

yellow
single
ZED

orange
double
ZED

grey
double

ZED

Shoe grits
ideal
machine
size

speed life best used for

PCD

30/40”

60/80”
80/100”

60/80”
100/120”

30/40”
60/80”

150”

30/40”

30/40”

single phase
three phase
heavy 3 phase
single phase for 
removing 3-5mm 
material

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

removal of surface product
off concrete
thick paints, coatings or glue
removal
very aggressive coating removal
not for grinding into concrete
or waterproofing membranes

super hard concrete
tough coating removal
use with purple zed, or super
eco’s to improve life

larger surface area &
sharp leading edges
ideal for sandy glue, spray pave
& sand based epoxy

very fast removal of glues,
coatings & adhesives
grey is ideal for rubber
based tile glue or if concrete
is medium
orange is ideal for very hard
concrete or in combination use

opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave
less scratches

opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave
less scratches

medium 25 - 32mpa concrete
great general purpose shoe

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal

ideal for 
single phase

very aggressive
for three phase

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a Moh’s hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness

To order diamonds, talk to the team at all prep on 1800 422 992. 
or shop online at www.allprep.com.au

quick start

cobra
Orange
double
arrow

Orange
single
arrow

yellow
double
arrow

yellow
double

ZED

orange
double

grey
double

ZED

30/40”
60/80”

150”

30/40”

30/40”

single phase for 
removing 3-5mm 
material

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

super hard concrete
tough coating removal
use with purple zed, or super
eco’s to improve life

larger surface area &
sharp leading edges
ideal for sandy glue, spray pave
& sand based epoxy

great general purpose shoe

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use aFor accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

larger surface area &
sharp leading edges
ideal for sandy glue, spray pave
& sand based epoxy

very fast removal of glues,
coatings & adhesives
grey is ideal for rubber
based tile glue or if concrete
is medium
orange is ideal for very hard
concrete or in combination use

ideal for 
single phase

very aggressive
for three phase

 Moh’s hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness

double
arrow

yellow
single
ZED

orange
double
ZED

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

30/40”

60/80”
80/100”

60/80”
100/120”

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave
less scratches

opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave
less scratches

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors

paint and glue removal

super hard concrete
tough coating removal
use with purple zed, or super

larger surface area &
sharp leading edges
ideal for sandy glue, spray pave

very fast removal of glues,

grey is ideal for rubber
based tile glue or if concrete

orange is ideal for very hard
concrete or in combination use

less scratches

to determine concrete hardness

orange is ideal for very hard

 Moh’s hardness test kit 

30/40”
ideal for 
single phase

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

single
ZED

quick start

PCD

100/120”

single phase

single phase for 
removing 3-5mm 
material

great for grouting as they leave
less scratches

great general purpose shoe

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removalpaint and glue removal

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave

single phase opening up slabs
great for grouting as they leave

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal
very hard 32 - 45 mpa concretevery hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal

single phase
three phase

opening up slabs

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal

, glues
& Membrane removal



redilock diamond quick selection guide
To order diamonds, talk to the team at all prep on 1800 422 992. 
or shop online at www.allprep.com.au

double enduro

purple super eco

grey super eco

orange super eco

yellow super eco

black super eco

Shoe grits
ideal
machine
size

speed life best used for
yellow
double

viper

grey
single
viper

orange
double
viper

grey
double

viper

30/40”

60/80”
100/120”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

single phase
small three
phase

three phase
heavy grinders

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

single phase
three phase

single phase
three phase

aggressive shoe that leaves
less scratches
can be used with zeds to control
aggression and life

excellent honing, grouting &
finishing shoe.

medium 25 - 32mpa concrete
great general purpose shoe
good starting point for prep

soft 20 - 25mpa concrete
sandy or rain damaged concrete
abrasive coatings
lightly exposed agregate

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors
80” & 150” for grouting

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal
80” & 150” for grouting

medium 32 - 40 mpa concrete
fast all-rounder
thin glue and paint removal

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a Moh’s hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness

purple super eco

grey super eco

orange super eco

yellow super eco

black super eco

30/40”

20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”

single phase

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

single phase
three phase

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal
80” & 150” for grouting

medium 32 - 40 mpa concrete
fast all-rounder
thin glue and paint removal

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use aFor accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

150”

20“
single phase

three phase

three phase

medium 25 - 32mpa concrete
great general purpose shoe
good starting point for prep

soft 20 - 25mpa concrete
sandy or rain damaged concrete
abrasive coatings
lightly exposed agregate

thin glue and paint removal

 Moh’s hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness

yellow super eco

black super eco

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

100/120”

16”
20“
40”
80“
150”

16”

single phase
three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

small three
phase

single phase

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors
80” & 150” for grouting

finishing shoe.

medium 25 - 32mpa concrete
great general purpose shoe
good starting point for prep

soft 20 - 25mpa concrete
sandy or rain damaged concrete

lightly exposed agregate

very hard 32 - 45 mpa concrete
paint and glue removal
80” & 150” for grouting

medium 32 - 40 mpa concrete

thin glue and paint removal

to determine concrete hardness

20“
40”
80“
150”

single phase
three phase

sandy or rain damaged concrete

 Moh’s hardness test kit 

80“
150”

16”
20“

medium 25 - 32mpa concrete
great general purpose shoe
good starting point for prep

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

black super eco

purple super eco

grey super eco

16”

single phase

single phase

40”
80“

(when very

excellent honing, grouting &
finishing shoe.

highly troweled floors
80” & 150” for grouting

finishing shoe.

For accurate shoe selection, it’s recommended to use a

super hard 32 - 50 mpa concrete
highly troweled floors
80” & 150” for grouting

three phase
(when very
hard concrete)

excellent honing, grouting &
finishing shoe.
excellent honing, grouting &excellent honing, grouting &
finishing shoe.
excellent honing, grouting &
finishing shoe.100/120”100/120”

60/80”60/80”
100/120”
60/80”

100/120”
60/80” single phase

three phase


