## REDILOCK DIAMOND QUICK SELECTION GUIDE



To order diamonds, talk to the team at all prep on 1800 422 992. or shop online at www.allprep.com.au

SHOE	SPEED	LIFE	GRITS	IDEAL MACHINE SIZE	BEST USED FOR
WILD	****	****		> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE	> REMOVAL OF SURFACE PRODUCT OFF CONCRETE
RHINO II	****	****	PCD	SINGLE PHASE THREE PHASE	➤ THICK PAINTS, COATINGS, GLUES & MEMBRANE REMOVAL ➤ VERY AGGRESSIVE COATING REMOVAL
RHINO III	****	****		> HEAVY 3 PHASE > SINGLE PHASE FOR REMOVING 3-5MM MATERIAL	➤ NOT FOR GRINDING INTO CONCRETE
YELLOW WILD ZEBRA	****	****			➤ MEDIUM 25 - 32MPA CONCRETE  ➤ GREAT GENERAL PURPOSE SHOE
PURPLE WILD ZEBRA	****	****	30/40"	► SINGLE PHASE ► THREE PHASE	➤ SUPER HARD 32 - 50 MPA CONCRETE ➤ HIGHLY TROWELED FLOORS
GREY WILD ZEBRA	****	****			➤ VERY HARD 32 - 45 MPA CONCRETE ➤ PAINT AND GLUE REMOVAL
ROUND	****	****	60/80" 80/100"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE	OPENING UP SLABS     GREAT FOR GROUTING AS THEY LEAVE LESS SCRATCHES
QUICK START	****	****	60/80" 100/120"	➤ SINGLE PHASE ➤ THREE PHASE	OPENING UP SLABS     GREAT FOR GROUTING AS THEY LEAVE LESS SCRATCHES
COBRA	****	****	30/40" 60/80" 150"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE	SUPER HARD CONCRETE     TOUGH COATING REMOVAL     USE WITH PURPLE ZED, OR SUPER     ECO'S TO IMPROVE LIFE
ORANGE DOUBLE ARROW	****	****			
YELLOW DOUBLE ARROW	****	****	30/40"	► SINGLE PHASE ► THREE PHASE	<ul> <li>LARGER SURFACE AREA &amp;         SHARP LEADING EDGES</li> <li>IDEAL FOR SANDY GLUE, SPRAY PAVE         &amp; SAND BASED EPOXY</li> </ul>
ORANGE SINGLE ARROW	****	***			
YELLOW DOUBLE ZED	****	****			
ORANGE DOUBLE ZED	****	****		> IDEAL FOR Single Phase	> VERY FAST REMOVAL OF GLUES, COATINGS & ADHESIVES
GREY DOUBLE	****		30/40"	> VERY AGGRESSIVE FOR THREE PHASE	> GREY IS IDEAL FOR RUBBER BASED TILE GLUE OR IF CONCRETE IS MEDIUM ORANGE IS IDEAL FOR VERY HARD
YELLOW SINGLE ZED	****	****			> ORANGE IS IDEAL FOR VERY HARD CONCRETE OR IN COMBINATION USE

For accurate shoe selection, it's recommended to use a Moh's hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness

## REDILOCK DIAMOND QUICK SELECTION GUIDE



To order diamonds, talk to the team at all prep on 1800 422 992. or shop online at www.allprep.com.au

SHOE	SPEED	LIFE	GRITS	IDEAL MACHINE SIZE	BEST USED FOR
ORANGE DOUBLE VIPER  ORANGE DOUBLE VIPER  GREY SINGLE WIPER	***** ***** ****	***** *****	30/40"	THREE PHASE HEAVY GRINDERS  SINGLE PHASE SMALL THREE PHASE	AGGRESSIVE SHOE THAT LEAVES     LESS SCRATCHES     CAN BE USED WITH ZEDS TO CONTROL     AGGRESSION AND LIFE
DOUBLE ENDURO		****	60/80" 100/120"	SINGLE PHASE THREE PHASE	► EXCELLENT HONING, GROUTING & FINISHING SHOE.
PURPLE SUPER ECO	****	***	16" 20" 40" 80" 150"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE (WHEN VERY HARD CONGRETE)	> SUPER HARD 32 - 50 MPA CONCRETE > HIGHLY TROWELED FLOORS > 80" & 150" for Grouting
GREY SUPER ECO	****	****	16" 20" 40" 80" 150"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE (WHEN VERY HARD CONCRETE)	> VERY HARD 32 - 45 MPA CONCRETE > PAINT AND GLUE REMOVAL > 80" & 150" FOR GROUTING
ORANGE SUPER ECO	****	****	16" 20" 40" 80" 150"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE (WHEN VERY HARD CONCRETE)	> MEDIUM 32 - 40 MPA CONCRETE > FAST ALL-ROUNDER > THIN GLUE AND PAINT REMOVAL
YELLOW SUPER ECO	****	****	16" 20" 40" 80" 150"	> SINGLE PHASE > THREE PHASE	➤ MEDIUM 25 - 32MPA CONCRETE  ➤ GREAT GENERAL PURPOSE SHOE  ➤ GOOD STARTING POINT FOR PREP
BLACK SUPER ECO	****	****	16" 20" 40" 80" 150"	► SINGLE PHASE ► THREE PHASE	SOFT 20 - 25MPA CONCRETE     SANDY OR RAIN DAMAGED CONCRETE     ABRASIVE COATINGS     LIGHTLY EXPOSED AGREGATE

For accurate shoe selection, it's recommended to use a Moh's hardness test kit to determine concrete hardness